2004FC-118 R16 (01/16) Emerson Climate Technologies SP 22
System Protectors
STAS Ordering Information
PCN Description Connection
Size
Number
Of 48 in3
Cores

6.19
D
STAS-CO Ordering Information
PCN Description Connection
Size
Number
of 48 in3
Cores
Desiccant
Volume
(Cu. In.)
Dimensions (In)
A B C D
066725 STAS-CO485T 5/8 ODF 1 48 9.37 6.06 3.78 0.50
066726 STAS-CO487T 7/8 ODF 1 48 9.50 6.25 3.74 0.75
066727 STAS-CO489T 1 1/8 ODF 1 48 9.60 6.30 3.85 0.91
066728 STAS-CO969T 1 1/8 ODF 2 96 15.20 11.90 3.85 0.91
066729 STAS-CO9611T 1 3/8 ODF 2 96 15.35 12.04 3.97 0.97
Note:  STAS-CO has UL approval for use with CO2 (R-744) at a maximum working pressure of 680 psig.
2004FC-118 R16 (01/16) Emerson Climate Technologies SP 23
System Protectors
Mounting Backet for STAS 48*
1 All ratings in accordance with ARI Standard
  710-04. 86oF liquid refrigerant temperature
	 • 5°F saturated vapor temperature
	 • 3.1 lbs./min./ton for R-134a
	 • 2.9 lbs./min./ton for R-22 and R-407C
	 • 4.0 lbs./min./ton for R-404A/507 and R-12
2 For 2 PSI  ∆P,  Multiply values by 1.4
3 For kW, multiply by 3.5
4 R-744:  Since there is currently no ARI standard for
R-744, values are based on 1 ton of refrigeration at 20oF
liquid refrigerant temperature and -20oF saturated vapor
temperature.
Replacement Parts For STAS




 6.12
.12
O4.74
Exploded View
Description Connections
Liquid Flow Capacity Tons @ 1 psi ΔP 1, 2, 3
R-134a
R-450A
R-513A
R-22
R-410A
R-448A
R-449A
R-407C R-404A
/507 R-502 R-410A R-7444
STAS-485T 5/8 ODF 21 22 21 15 14 22 28
STAS-487T 7/8 ODF 38 41 39 27 25 41 53
STAS-489T 1 1/8 ODF 53 58 56 38 36 58 75
STAS-4811T 1 3/8 ODF 75 81 78 53 41 81
STAS-4813T 1 5/8 ODF 81 89 85 58 58 89
STAS-967T 7/8 ODF 42 45 43 30 27 45
STAS-969T 1 1/8 ODF 65 71 68 47 42 71 92
STAS-9611T 1 3/8 ODF 80 87 83 57 54 87 112
STAS-9613T 1 5/8 ODF 92 100 95 65 58 100
STAS-1449T 1 1/8 ODF 66 72 69 47 41 72
STAS-14411T 1 3/8 ODF 92 100 96 65 60 100
STAS-14413T 1 5/8 ODF 93 101 97 66 66 101
STAS-14417T 2 1/8 ODF 110 120 115 78 76 120
STAS-19211T 1 3/8 ODF 94 102 98 67 64 102
STAS-19213T 1 5/8 ODF 103 113 108 74 69 113
STAS-19217T 2 1/8 ODF 113 123 117 80 78 123
Flange Cover Assembly Description PCN
 All STAS Driers - Include Flange
Cover,  Compression Spring, Pipe